CH \$165.00.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI297484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arkansas Boats, LLC		05/30/2024	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	900 W. Trade Street, Gateway Village	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4971982	BASS CAT
Registration Number:	4918016	YAR-CRAFT
Registration Number:	6004924	BASS CAT
Registration Number:	5973804	FEEL THE RUSH
Registration Number:	5824139	BASS CAT
Registration Number:	7009736	TOTAL PERFORMANCE BASS BOATS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129188989

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212835-4858

Email: annie.allison@haynesboone.com,eva.martinez@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Annie Allison, Haynes and Boone LLP

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - Floor 26 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17997.02342
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eva Martinez
SIGNATURE:	Eva Martinez
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2024

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008477 FRAME: 0982 900862843

Total Attachments: 5

source=Supplemental IP Notice - Trademark (Arkansas Boats) - Correct Craft (2024) (Executed), 4883-3580-6148 1#page1.tif

source=Supplemental IP Notice - Trademark (Arkansas Boats) - Correct Craft (2024) (Executed), 4883-3580-6148 1#page2.tif

source=Supplemental IP Notice - Trademark (Arkansas Boats) - Correct Craft (2024) (Executed), 4883-3580-6148 1#page3.tif

source=Supplemental IP Notice - Trademark (Arkansas Boats) - Correct Craft (2024) (Executed), 4883-3580-6148_1#page4.tif

source=Supplemental IP Notice - Trademark (Arkansas Boats) - Correct Craft (2024) (Executed), 4883-3580-6148_1#page5.tif

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

May 30, 2024

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 28, 2018 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and a right to set off against the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark No. Description of Trademark Item

Date of Trademark

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Applications No.

Description of Trademark Applied for Date of Trademark Applications

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

This Supplemental Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks supplements that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 28, 2018 by and between the undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent (the "December 2018 Grant"). For the avoidance of doubt, this Supplemental Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks is in addition to the December 2018 Grant and is not intended to supplant or replace any security interests provided for in the December 2018 Grant.

This Supplemental Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute a single contract. The undersigned Obligor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other government officials to record and register this Supplemental Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks upon request by the Administrative Agent.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

4874-3335-1872 v.3

Very truly yours,

ARKANSAS BOATS, LLC

By: _______ William E. Yeargin

Title: CEO

ARKANSAS BOATS, LLC NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SUPPLEMENTAL)

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Kelly Weaver Title: Vice President

Correct Craft

ARKANSAS BOATS, LLC NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SUPPLEMENTAL)

Schedule 1

Arkansas Boats, LLC (Florida Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

RECORDED: 06/13/2024

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BASS CAT	4971982	06/07/16
YAR-CRAFT	4918016	03/15/16
BASS CAT (Class 6, 10)	6004924	03/10/20
FEEL THE RUSH	5973804	01/28/20
COUGAR (STATE OF ARKANSAS)	811079873	06/30/20
BASS CAT (Class 9, 16, 25)	5824139	08/06/19
TOTAL PERFORMANCE BASS BOATS	7009736	03/28/23